503554131 11/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3600758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRAINING INNOVATIONS GROUP LLC	09/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAE INC.	
Street Address:	8585 COTE-DE-LIESSE, SAINT-LAURENT, QUEBEC	
City:	MONTREAL	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4T 1G6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6370457

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-832-4500

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com, dkong@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP
Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106927-0107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARSHALL J BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/marshall j brown/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=2015-09-23 Patent Assignment Training Innovations Group#page1.tif

PATENT 503554131 REEL: 036957 FRAME: 0158

SCHEDULE A to the Patent Assignment between Training Innovations Group LLC, CAE Inc. and Lou Nemeth

Short Form Patent Assignment

WHEREAS Training Innovations Group LLC, a limited liability corporation constituted under the laws of Texas, United States of America, whose registered office is located at 241 Riverside Drive, Unit 2302, Holly Hill, FL 32117 (the « Assignor ») owns United States Patent Nos. 6,370,457 and 5,826,206 and Canadian Patent No. 2,248,010 (the « Patents », each individually a « Patent »);

WHEREAS CAE Inc., a corporation constituted under the laws of Canada whose head office is located at 8585 Côte-de-Liesse, Saint-Laurent, Quebec, Canada, H4T 1G6 (the « Assignee ») desires to acquire the Patents;

WHEREAS the Assignor desires to transfer, sell and assign to the Assignee all of the right, title, interest and benefit in and to the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollar (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has and by this present does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assign, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Patents, including the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in any country worldwide upon said Patents, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said Patents, in any country worldwide; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date below.

Signed at MONREAL, CANADA this 73 day of SEPTHBER, 2015 Signature of authorized representative: Name: Lou Nemeth

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named authorized representative of the Assignor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Signed at Montreal , Grada , this 23 day of Square of witness:

Name of witness: Reorge Kintzos

Page 1 of 1

Title:

Managing Member